

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 839 OF 2025

T And R Auto Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Bajaj Auto LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Mohd. Riyaz Khan i/b Jamshed Ansari for the Petitioner.
Adv. Karl Tamboly a/w Adv. Lata D. i/b Dhru and Co. for the
Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)