

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 839 OF 2025

T And R Auto Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Bajaj Auto LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Jamshed Ansari for the Petitioner.

Adv. Lata Dhruv a/w Adv. Charu Budhadev i/b Dhru and Co.
for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of parties, S.O. 16/06/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)